	IN THE UNIT	10332		RK OFFICE Docket No.: NVID-P001672
bearing First Class Postage	and addressed to the	escribed document is t Mail Stop Assignment	s, Commissioner for l	ne United States Postal Service in an envelope Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA
	ate of deposit. ame of Person laking the Deposit:	Mina Oliveri	Signature of the F Making the Depos	
Commissioner for Pate P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313	ents ME -1450 / 0/	20 10/06		
Sir: Please record the atta	ched original doc	ument(s) or copy(ie	es) thereof:	
	Trans	mittal of a Re-Sub	mi ssio n of Assign	ment
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Application No.: Filed:	William S. 11/295,941 12/06/05		Group Art Unit: Examiner:	
 Name and Addre Receiving party(is Nature of Convey Execution Date; 1 	es) 2701 San rance: Correcti	ORPORATION Tomas Expresswa ve assignment to c		
4. New Patent Applic	ation entitled:	DISPLAY ILLI SY\$TEM ANI		PONSE TIME COMPENSATION
 Name and address Name: Address Phone Customer No: Total Number of a 	Anthony C. Mu Wagner, Mural Two North Mar (408) 938-9060 45594	rabito bito & Hao LLP ket Street, Third F)	loor, San Jose, C	
				Tee
Total Fees (37 C	ordation Fee, per FR 3.41)	property		1 X \$ 0.00
X The amount of \$		s enclosed		
 At any time durin overpayments to 	g the pendency o Deposit Account	f this application, p A duplicate copy	lease charge any of this transmittal	additional fees required or credit any is enclosed.

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name Anthony C. Murabito

Reg. No. 35,295

Date: October 20, 2006

Page 1 of 1

rev. 6/97 jpw

O Mechve

THIS PAGE MUST BE NON-MICROFILMED

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT TO CORRECT THE NAME OF THE. (ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNEE) FILED ON (DATE), RECORDED ON REEL _____FRAME _____ ASSIGNOR HEREBY CONFIRMS THE (ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST) OR NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

'348

ĺ	IN THE UNI: 12-15-2005 Demar. OFFICE Docket No.: NVID-P001672	
\bigvee	Thereby certify that this transmittal of the below 103137886 Inited States Postal Service in an envelope bearin). Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the below date of deposit.	9
Q	Date of Deposit: 12/06/05 Name of Person Making the Deposit: ANTHONY CHOU Signature of the Person Making the Deposit:	
-90 -	Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
3	Sir: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof:	29592
$\overline{}$	Transmittal of an Assignment	
·	1. Name of conveying William S. Herz party(ies):	
	Application No.:Group Art Unit:Filed:12/06/05Examiner:	
	 Name and Address of NVIDIA CORPORATION Receiving party(ies) 2701 San Tomas Expressway, Santa Clara, CA Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: 12/06/05 	
	4. New Patent Application entitled: DISPLAY ILLUMINATION RESPONSE TIME COMPENSATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Ryan Address Wagner, Murabito & Hao LLP Two North Market Street, Third Floor, San Jose, CA 95113 	
	Phone (408) 938-9060 Customer No: 45594	
	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: ONE	
	 7. Fee Calculation (for other than a small entity) Assignment Recordation Fee, per property 1 X \$40.00 Total Fees (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.0 	•
	x The amount of \$ 40.00 is enclosed \$40.0	U
	8. At any time during the pendency of this application, please charge any additional fees required or credit an overpayments to Deposit Account 23-0085. A duplicate copy of this transmittal is enclosed.	iy

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

5			12/03/2005 CCHAU1 .01 FC:1011 02 FG+1111 03 FC+1311 04 FC:1202	00000030 11235941 300.00 09 500.00 09 100.00 00 100.00 00 100	
Date:	December 6,	2005	05 FC:8021	Reg. No. 47,050	
				V 1109 10. 17,000	
Page 1	of 1				

ł

rev. 6/97 jpw

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT A	AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
-------------------------------	----------------------

Docket No.: NVID-P001672

Date of Deposit:	10/04/06 N	ame of Person	Julie Williams	Signature of the		ΛΛ.
		Aaking the Deposit:		Person Making the Deposit:	YMM WI	Ellan 2
<u> </u>						
P.O. Bo	ssioner for Pate	ents			0	
	dria, VA 22313	-1450				
Sir:						F D
Please	record the atta	ched original doo	cument(s) or copy((ies) thereof:		2006 OCT FINAN
		Tran	smittal of a Re-Sul	bmission of Assignm	<u>ient</u>	2006 OCT 10 PH 4: 47 FINANCE SECTION
4 Nom	a of convolving		1			CE IO
n. Name party	e of conveying (ies):	William S. F	1erz			SEC PH
	ication No.:	11/295,941		Group Art Unit:		
Filed	J:	12/06/05		Examiner:		SECTION
2. Na	ame and Addre		CORPORATION			~
Re	eceiving party(ie	es) 2701 Sa	in Tomas Express	way, Santa Clara, CA	4 95050	
	ature of Convey ecution Date: 1		nission of Assignm	ient		
4. Nev	v Patent Applic	ation entitled:		LUMINATION RESP ND METHOD	UNSE TIME COM	PENSATION
E Nor	no and address	e of porty to who	maarraspandanas	e concerning docume	ont should be mail	od:
J. INdi	Name:	Anthony C. M		s concerning docume		<i>.</i>
	Address		abito & Hao LLP		05440	
	Phone	(408) 938-906		Floor, San Jose, CA	95113	
	Customer No:		0			
6 . Tota	al Number of a	pplications and p	atents involved:	ONE		
	Calculation (f	or other than a s	mall entity)			•
7. Fee						
A	•	ordation Fee, pe			1 X \$ 40.00	
A Tot	al Fees (37 C	ordation Fee, pe FR 3.41)	er property		1 X \$40.00) \$4
A Tot X Th	al Fees (37 C ne amount of \$	cordation Fee, pe CFR 3.41) 5 40.00	r property is enclosed			\$4
A: Tot X Th 8. At	al Fees (37 C ne amount of \$ any time durin	cordation Fee, pe CFR 3.41) 6 40.00 g the pendency o	r property is enclosed of this application,	please charge any a	dditional fees requ	\$4 uired or credit
A: Tot X Th 8. At	al Fees (37 C ne amount of \$ any time durin	cordation Fee, pe CFR 3.41) 6 40.00 g the pendency o	r property is enclosed of this application,	please charge any a cate copy of this tran	dditional fees requ	\$4 uired or credit
A Tot X Th 8. At ov	al Fees (37 C ne amount of \$ any time durin	ordation Fee, pe FR 3.41) 40.00 g the pendency o Deposit Account	r property is enclosed of this application,		dditional fees requ	\$4 uired or credit
A Tot X Th 8. At ov 9. Sta To the b	al Fees (37 C any time durin erpayments to tement and sig	cordation Fee, pe CFR 3.41) 40.00 g the pendency of Deposit Account mature: edge and belief, th	r property is enclosed of this application, t 23-0085. A dupli		dditional fees requ nsmittal is enclosed	\$4 uired or credit d.
A Tot X Th 8. At ov 9. Sta To the b	al Fees (37 C any time durin- erpayments to tement and sig pest of my knowle riginal document	cordation Fee, pe CFR 3.41) 40.00 g the pendency of Deposit Account mature:	r property is enclosed of this application, t 23-0085. A dupli	cate copy of this tran	dditional fees requ nsmittal is enclosed	\$4 uired or credit d.
A: Tot X Th 8. At ov 9. Sta To the b of the of	al Fees (37 C any time durin- erpayments to tement and sig pest of my knowle riginal document	cordation Fee, pe CFR 3.41) 40.00 g the pendency of Deposit Account mature:	r property is enclosed of this application, t 23-0085. A dupli	cate copy of this tran	dditional fees requ nsmittal is enclosed	\$4 uired or credit d.

Page 1 of 1

*

rev. 6/97 jpw

Assignment to NVIDIA Corporation

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we William S. Herz

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto NVIDIA Corporation (hereinafter called NVIDIA), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 2701 San Tomas Expressway, Santa Clara, CA 95050, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

DISPLAY ILLUMINATION RESPONSE TIME COMPENSATION SYSTEM AND METHOD

X filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or

Serial No.: filed on and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor,

And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of NVIDIA, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to NVIDIA, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by NVIDIA.

I/we further covenant with NVIDIA, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:

Inventor's Signature:	William Sterry	Date:	12-6-05
-----------------------	----------------	-------	---------

Page 1 of 1

rev 11/57 epri

TOTAL P.04

PATENT REEL: 018421 FRAME: 0231

RECORDED: 10/10/2006